

HB1063/743722/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1063
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “**Delegate Williams**” and substitute “**Delegates Williams, Arikan, and Kaufman**”; in line 2, strike “**Criminal Prohibitions, Civil Actions, and Forfeiture**” and substitute “**Underlying Crime**”; strike beginning with “establishing” in line 3 down through “certain” in line 8 and substitute “**altering the definition of “underlying crime” that is applicable to certain prohibitions against**”; and strike in their entirety lines 10 through 14, inclusive.

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 25 on page 1 through line 8 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 11 through 16, inclusive.

On pages 7 through 9, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 11 on page 7 through line 2 on page 9, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with the comma in line 22 down through “**ASSOCIATION,**” in line 23.

On page 3, strike beginning with “**THE**” in line 29 down through “**UNDER**” in line 30 and substitute “**A FELONY VIOLATION OF**”; in line 30, after “**ARTICLE**” insert “**(FRAUD AND RELATED CRIMES)**”; and in lines 31 and 32, strike “**(7)**” and “**(8)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(6)**” and “**(7)**”, respectively.

HB1063/743722/01 Judiciary Committee
Amendments to HB 1063
Page 2 of 2

On page 4, in lines 1, 3, 5, 7, 11, 13, 15, 16, 18, and 19, strike “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, “(12)”, “(14)”, “(15)”, “(16)”, “(15)”, “(17)”, and “(16)”, respectively, and substitute “(8)”, “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, “(12)”, “(13)”, “(14)”, “(13)”, “(15)”, and “(14)”, respectively; in lines 5 and 6, strike “INDECENCY AND OBSCENITY UNDER TITLE 11, SUBTITLE 1 OR SUBTITLE 2” and substitute “A VIOLATION OF § 11-207 OR § 11-208”; in line 6, after “ARTICLE” insert “(CHILD PORNOGRAPHY)”; in line 7, strike “INSURANCE FRAUD UNDER” and substitute “A FELONY VIOLATION OF”; in line 8, after “ARTICLE” insert “(INSURANCE FRAUD)”; and strike lines 9 and 10 in their entirety.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 9 through 29, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 3 on page 9 through line 6 on page 29, inclusive.